Lehigh Valley Arts & Cultural Alliance
Listing of Funding Sources

Neighborhood Partnership Program
(Community Action Development Corporation of Allentown)

Dexter F. and Dorothy H. Baker Foundation
Allentown Neighborhood Partnership Program

Dexter F. and Dorothy H. Baker Foundation
LVACA Merger Funding

Harry C. Trexler Trust

Pennsylvania Council on the Arts
Creative Communities Initiative

Pennsylvania Council on the Arts
General Operating Support

Lehigh County Quality of Life Grant

Hommer Foundation (Pending)

Watkins Family Foundation

City of Allentown Creative Communities Initiative Matching Grant
Individual Philanthropy

Board of Directors Donations

2023 Membership (Individual Members)

Individual Philanthropy

Corporate Philanthropy

Programming Income (Young at Art & Accessibility Training)

Total

$85,000

$12,000

$15,000

$15,000

$25,000

$3,000

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

$5,000

$10,000
$20,000
$5,000

$40,000
$14,000

$279,500



