## Lehigh Valley Arts & Cultural Alliance

## **Listing of Funding Sources**

Neighborhood Partnership Program (Community Action Development Corporation of Allentown)	\$85,000
Dexter F. and Dorothy H. Baker Foundation Allentown Neighborhood Partnership Program	\$12,000
Dexter F. and Dorothy H. Baker Foundation LVACA Merger Funding	\$15,000
Harry C. Trexler Trust	\$15,000
Pennsylvania Council on the Arts Creative Communities Initiative	\$25,000
Pennsylvania Council on the Arts General Operating Support	\$3,000
Lehigh County Quality of Life Grant	\$5,000
Hommer Foundation (Pending)	\$5,000
Watkins Family Foundation	\$5,000
City of Allentown Creative Communities Initiative Matching Grant	\$5,000
Individual Philanthropy	
Board of Directors Donations	\$10,000
2023 Membership (Individual Members)	\$20,000
Individual Philanthropy	\$5,000
Corporate Philanthropy	\$40,000
Programming Income (Young at Art & Accessibility Training)	\$14,000
Total	\$279,500